503852054 06/02/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3898703

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIGMOND SINGER	03/29/2016
YUVAL BECK	04/04/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAMOT AT TEL-AVIV UNIVERSITY LTD.	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 39296	
City:	TEL AVIV	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code: 6139201		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13907926

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)683-4707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:703-838-5568Email:MAIL@I-P.CO.ILCorrespondent Name:RECHES PATENTSAddress Line 1:211 NORTH UNION ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	73186-US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OREN RECHES	
SIGNATURE:	/OREN RECHES/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=73186-US1-Assignment-Signed#page1.tif source=73186-US1-Assignment-Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 503852054 REEL: 038769 FRAME: 0545

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Sigmond SINGER residing at 14 Jonathan Street, Tel Aviv 6908114 ISRAEL; Yuval BECK residing at 49 Hatapuach Street, Pardessia 4281500 ISRAEL; have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto Ramot at Tel-Aviv University Ltd., a corporation of Israel, having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 39296 Tel Aviv 6139201, Israel, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in US Patent Application serial number 13/907,926 having a filing date of June 2, 2013 and is entitled PARTIAL ARBITRARY MATRIX TOPOLOGY (PMAT) AND GENERAL TRANSPOSED SERIAL-PARALLEL TOPOLOGY (GTSP) CAPACITIVE MATRIX CONVERTERS RELATED APPLICATIONS

Together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof or any foreign patent application which claims priority from the application;

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
Sigmond SINGER	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
DATE OF SIGNATURE: 25/3/2016	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
Yuval BECK	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:

2